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STATE OF MINNESOTA.
TREABURER'S OFFICE, August 1, 1890.
To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives:)
JGENTLEMEN—In compliance with the law, I have the honor
to herewith submit my annual report, showing the condition of
the Treasury at the end of the fiscal year, and the financial
transactions of the State for the fiscal year beginning August
1st, 1880, and ending July 31st, 1890.
The receipts were as follows:

Forreveonue fund......cooovveninein e ... $2,156,156. 80
For soldiers’ relief fuad............ ..ol 44,887.07
For forestryfund.. ... cvcvviiinanarniaeen..., 46,867.07
For permitnent school fund............... ..., 212,634.77
For general school fund...... ey et 800,138.70
Tor permanent university fund........ s 41,863.06
For general unlversity fund............ . ..., 114,818,490
For Internal improvement land fund 37,457, 92
For internal improvement land fund interest.. 84,614.36
For reform school sales and building fund.... 108,166. 80
For state institations fund................... 3,628.02
Forschool textpook fund .......... ..., 35,803.64
For grain inspection fund.................... 101,258, 61
‘ 3,040,084.02
Fromn balance 1n treasury, August 1, 1880, .., 1,106,142.562
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The disbursements were as follows:

Fromrevenwe fond.. ...l 81,767,006. 81
Erom soldlers’ relief fund................... . 46,773.41
From foresiry fund. 21,631.44
From permanent. schon! fund. . e 186,716.40
me general school fund.. e 793,267.01
eneral nniversity fund ................. 183,795.95
Fron:n nternalimprovement fund............. 23,441.00
From jnternal improvement land fuod........ 100,003 .00
¥rominternal improvementiand fund interest 83,528.12
¥rom reform school sales and building fund. . 64,507 .46
From school text book fund. ...... ... .., 31,022.68
From grain Inspection fund.. e 89,875.18
From reform school condemnation fand.... . 14,554.95
33,407 ,883. 46
Y.eaving balances in treasury. July 31, 1890, as follows:
To revenne {und.. Ceeeaeeee. 337072218
T soldiers’ relfel TUnc. . . ..o.ooverieenn.o 4034800
To forestry fund. . 42,9%.99
To permanent school tand .. e 118,054, 77
To general school fund ................. ... 688,589, 59
To permancat unlversity fuad. .. .. 349,007.23
Togenera] university fund...........cooo0ve 12,710,789
To interpal | mprovement fund 15,230.51
To reform school sales and building fund... .. 63.5817.64
Tointerpsl improvement land func.. e 132,136.29
Tointernal improvement Jand fund intcresb 23 601,34
Toscheol textbopk fund..... ..o inanl. 34,477.99
Toatate lnstitutions fund. ... ...t 6,237.88
Toswanp land fand...... ...l 5,107.72
To grain inspection fusd............oo ool 34,917 49
£1,638,223.08
%5, 046,206,654
KEVENUE FUND.
Reeeipts,
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 18388.. . $15,532, 17
From connty treasurers, see statement “A" 430,003.07
From ratlread companles, see statement * ‘B, 702,367.73
From stumpage, see statement “C"........... 172.475
From iesurance cornpanles, see statement *D? 122,358,57
Trom miscellaneonssources, seestatement' E? 357,741.06
From tncorporations. see statement B ... . 43,515.00
From transfer Crom forestry fund............ 30,000.00
From transter from soldiers® relief fund. 2,000.00
. 203,688.7
Disbursements 8203,
Paid state anditor’s warrants. ... ............ 81,767,086.83
Translerred togeneral university...... .. ... 65,000.00
Leaving balance in treasory July 31, 1890... .. 370,722.16
22,203,688.97
SOLDJERS RELIEF FUND,
Recetpts.
From Yalance in treasury Aug. 1, 1888........ 242,254.04
From county 1reasurers, see ntaiemem AT 46.667.07

LR
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Drigbursements.
Paid state anditors warranis................ $46,773.41
Transferred torevenue fund............... ... 2,000.00
Leaving balance in treasury July 31, 1890..... 40,348.60
#289,122.01
FORESTRY FUND.
Receipts.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1880........ $47,687.36
From county treasurers, see statement A", 48 B6T.0T
204,554.43
Disbursements.
Paid state auditor's warrants. ................ $21,631.44
Trangferred to revenuefund.................. 30,000.00
Leaving balance in treasury July 31, 18%0..... 12,922.99
$94,604.43
PERMANENT SCHOQOL FUND,
Receipts.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1889,. . 232,120.52
From county treasurers, see statément “A”. . 90,814.90
From stumpage, see statement “O". ... ...... 145,199.64
From miscellaneous sources, see statement! ‘&7 5,000.00
From school district bonds, see statement “G” 31,519.93
From transfer from general school fund...... 106.94
3304,771.23
DHsbursements.
Paid state anditor’s warrants, ...... ......... $186,716.406
Leaving balance in treasury July 31, 1860. .. .. 118,054.77
$304,771.23

The Permanent School Fund now holds the following secu-
rities:

Minnesota railroad adjustment bonds........ $1,951,000.00
Tennessee settlement bonds.............ol.. 2,200,000.00
Minnesota school district bonds.............. 482,076.33
Minnesota county bonds.......oooiii i, 57,875.00
Minnegots state revenue bonds............... 200,000,00
Minnesota huilding bonds.......... oo ihatt 50,000.00
$4,971,851.33
GENERAL SCHOOL FUND.
Leceipta,
From balance in treasury Aug. 1,1888.... .. #591,823.84
From counties, see statement ¥ A 709,391.64
From stumpage, see statement “C".......... 740.77
From miscellaneous sources,sec statement “E* 155,345.00
From school district loans and intcrest, see
gtatement “GY. i i e, 24.662.29
$1,481,963.64
DISBURSEMENTS,
Paid school apportionments.................. $791,903.43
Pald sundry warrants. .- ooveseiieiiiin e, 1,363.58
Transfer to permanent school fund........... 106.94

Leaving balance in trepsury. July 31, 1890, ., 888,589.5%
%1 ,481,063.54
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FERMANENT UNIVERSITY FUND.

Receipts.

From balancein vreasury Aug. 1, 1889.. . 87,344.27

From county treasurers,see statement A 7. 13,988.72

From stumpage, sce statement **C™.... . .... 27,483.84

¥From miscellanepug sonrces,sec statement “E”? 412,60
$40,207.33

DIEBURBEMENTS.
Leaving balancein treasury July 31, 1880.. ... $40,207.33

The Permanent University Fund now holds the following
gecurities:

Minnesota railroad ad justment bonds. ........ $288,000.00
Tenpesseesettlement bonds. . ...oovveven i 90, 000,00
Minnesota state revenue honds ... lai 50, 000,00
$428,000.00
GENERAL UNIVERSITY FUND.
Receipts.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1,1889..,....., #16,688.34
Erom couvnty treasurers, ses statement A 7. 29,047.62
From stumpage, see statement “C7.......... 668.26
From miscellaneous sources, seestatement, B £89,202.52
From transfer from revenue fund. e 65,000.00
$196, 508,74
DISBURSEMENTS.
Paid state auditor's warrante . ............ ... F183,705.96
Leaving balance in treasury July 31, 1890.. ... 12,710.79
2196,606.74
INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.
Receipts.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1889......... B38,671.61
DISBURSEMENTS.
Pald state auditor’s warrants................. $23,441.00
Leavinzg Dalance in treasury July 31, 1880..... 15,230.51
$38,671.51
INTERNAL TMPROVEMENT LAND FUND.
Receipts.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1889......... 1194,681.37
From county treasurers, see statement “* A .. 29,783.48
Krom stum page, see statement ““ C”...... 7,611,968
From miscellaneons sources, see statement “‘E” 62.50
$232.139.29
DISBURSEMENTS.
Pald statc aoditor's warrants, sundries.. ... .. 3.00
Bought 2100,000.00 state bullding bonds. ... .. $100,000.00
Leaving balance in treasury.................. 132,136,29

$232.139.29
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The Internal Improvement Land Fund now holds the fol-
lowing securities:

Tennessee settlement bonds - -....... ..o .. 2110,000.00
Minnesota state revenue bonds.......... ..., 100,000.00
£210,000.00
INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LARD FUND INTEREST.
Teceipts.
From balance in treasury, Aug. 1, 1889.... ... $22,605,10
From county treasurers, see statement “A " 81,314.36
From miscellaneous sources, see statement g 3,300.00
$107.219.46
Drisbursements.
Paid state auditor’s warrants................. $83,628.12
Leaving balance in treasury July 31, 1800. ... 23,601.34
$107,210.46
SCHOOL TEXT BOOK FUND,
Receipts.
From balance in treasury, Aug. 1, 1880........ $30,697.11
From county treasurers, sce statement “H,M.. 35,803.54
$06,400.85
Dishursements.
Paid state auditor's warrantg................. $31,022.68
Leaving balance in treasury July 31, 1890. . ... 34,471.99
$56,400.65
SWAMP LAND FUND.
Receipta.
From balance In treasury Aug. 1, 1889........ #5.107.72
Dishursements.
Leaving balance in treasury July 31, 18980.. ... £5,107.72
STATE INSTITUTIONS FUND.
Receipts.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1889........ $2,761.80
From county treasurers, see statement HAL. 28.40
From stumpage, see statement “C».... ... .. 3,040,682
From miscellaneous sources,see statement “E” 450.00
24,287.88
Y Disbursements,
Leaving balance in treasury July 31, 1890, ., .. 20,287.88
KEFORM SCHOOL SALES AND BUILDINGS FUND.
Receipts.
From balance In treasury Aug. 1, 1889........ %34,724,25
From miscellaneous sources,sce statement “E” ]08 155.80
From transfer from reform school condemna-
tionfund................o Ll 9,539.35

$152,419.40
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Digbursements.
Pald state auditor’s warrants. . ............... $64,507.46
Tranrsfer to reform school condemnation fund 24,004.30
Leaving balance in treasury July 231, 1890.. ... 63,817.64
$152,419.40
GRAIN INSPECTION FUND.
Tteceipts,
From bhalance in treasury Aug. 1, 1880.........
From miscellaneous gources, see statement, ' E’
Digbursements.
Pald state auditor's warrants................. $60,875.18
Leaving balance'in treasury July 31, 1890.. 34,017.49

$124,702.67

REFORM SOHOOL GCONDEMNATION FUND.

Reecipts.
From transfer from reform school sales and
bullding.......co i
Disbursements,
Pald state auditor's warrants. ............... $14,564.95
To transfer toreform school sales and bullding
T P 9,639.35

224,094,3

$23,5633.18
101,250.51

$124,792.67

324 ,004.30
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SUMMARY OF INVESTED FUNDS.

I
P'ermunont Permancot{Internal im-

KIND oF SECURITIEE. scheol unfversity [ provement I Tutal
fund. fund. laud fupd.

B e T —
% inn . raflread adJustment bonds. ., [ $1,081.000.00 | 329,000.00 {.. .. ... ... l £2.200.000 0
Tenn essce sof tlement bonds. ..., .. 2.200,000,00 I 10,000.00 {  8110,000.00 T 2.400.000.00
Minnesata seliool distriet bonds 482.970.33 FE PN A82.078 33
Mionesots connty honds. ... 57.875.00 | 57,873 .00
Minnesota SULLE FeTODUE bondq. 200,000.00 250,000 .00
Minnesoty building bonds.. 50,000.00 180,000 .00

TOLAL. v s oeesre e eeeieeenss 4,071,861, 13 000851 13

| 24200000 210,000 00 | &5,

The foliowing table shows the state collection of taxes from
1860 to 1890:

Tuxolleetad In 18, ..., .. ... SLLOIR AR Tax eollected In 1596, oL, B442,000, 12
Tax collected in 1361, oo 100,186,813 Pax collected In I8TT.,.. ... .cvvwn 432,724,808
Tooe colluected In 1882,
Tex cotlectod 1 1853, .
Tax collected o 18H,
Tax collected In 1883, |
Tax colleeted o 154, .
Tux eollocted In 1867, .

... 143,001,780 Tax collected ln 1573 ..., .. ..., ... 475,272,270
L1104 Toex collecied in 187 ..., ... . ... 582,008.40
L. 10541852 Tax collected in1880.... .. . ... 380,005.48
Lo H8.083 T Tax collected In 138, ... .. ... 484,653.55
v 252,646.80  Tax collected In IS8 .. .. .. .. ..., #02,600.00

. 286,447.837 Tax collected In 1883 .. .., ....... 316,717.18

Tux sollorted in 1886, . Lo 270,188,083 Tax collucied in 1384, 495,008,05
Tax collected 1n 1808 . ... B18.558.88  Tax collected En 1885, s . 190,768.79
Tax colleeted fn 1570, .. 830,460,882 Taxcollected In 1885 .. . ........ 663.007.65
Tax collevted in 1671, . 410,000.66 Tax collected InMBET ... ... ..., 268352
Tax collected 1n 1772, ... 41823371 Taxcollected In 1883 .. ... ........ B41,001.48
"Tax collected i 1879, .. . {7050 Tux collected In 1830, .. . ... 1404,412.71
Tox collicted fn 1574 575.167.86 Tax collected In 130 .. L1 488.000. 62

fax collected In 1§75, . . .......... 461,700 80

The 1ax collected since 18389 includesz the one mill tax levied
for school puarposes.

INTEREST ON DEPOSITS.

The income from this source during the last fiscal year
amounted to $16.354.07.

GENERAL HEVENUE PUND.

Owing 1o the wise legisiation of the last session of the legis-
lature and the economic administration of the several branches
of the state government. the expenditures for the fiscal year
ending July 31, 1890, just closed, have been kept within the
limits of the receipts. and 1 take pleasure to refer to the fact
ihat the general revenue fund is now in a more satisfactory
condition than at any time during the ten years past.

The receipts into the fund for the year were $2.156,156.80.
which shows anincrease in receipts of §236,488.19 over the year
previcus. Daring the year $1.767.960.#1 was paid in redemp-
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tion of state auditor’s revenue warrants, and at the close of
the year there is a balance of 3370,722.16 to the credit of the
fund.

The policy of so timing all new appropriations that they do
not become available until the taxes for the year for which the
appropriations are made become due and available. inaugurated
by the last legislature, has resulted in much good, and I cannot
too earnestly recommend its continnance.

The law requiring the payment of feesinto the state treasury
by corporations, upon filing with the secretary of state articles
" of association, or upon increase of capital stock. has been in
successful operation since May 1, 1889, during which time the
fees received amounted to $49.125. This is a new source of

revenue, .
STATE DEBRT.

The fotal amount of the funded debt of the state on July 31,
1889, was $4,215,000. To this has been added during the year
$150,000, so that at the close of the fiscal year July 31. 1890,
the total indebtedness of the state is 24,365,000, Of this
amount 33,965,000 is represented by railroad adjustment bonds,
of which the permanent school fund holds $1.981,000 and the
permanent university fund $288.000. the balance being held by
outside parties. These bonds bear interest at the rate of 4.50
per cent. per annum and become opticnal on July 1. 1841,
$250,000 is represented by the "Minnesota revenue bonds™ and
$150,000 by <Minnesota building bonds,” issued under chapter
239 of the general laws of 1889, and entitled. ** An act to borrow
money to defray the extraordinary expenses of the state gov-
ernment.” These bonds bear interest at the rate of four (4) per
cent. per annum. and are held, $250,000 by the permanent
school fund, $50,000 by the permanent university fund. and
$100,000 by the internal improvement land fnnd.

The total amount of the sinking fund to meet the indebted-
ness represented by the railroad adjustment bonds was. at the
close of the fiscal year July 31st, 1890, $2,125,618.40, consisting
of cash, $132,136.29; land coptracts, %1.803,982.17; Tennesee
settlement bonds, %89,400, and Minnesotaz building bonds,
£100,000. Tn this connection I would respectfully recommend
a special legislation authorizing the transfer of the land con-
tracts to the permanent school fund in exchange for an equal
amount of the railroad adjustment bonds. In this manner the
permanent school fund would receive securities hearing interest
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at the rate of five (5) and seven {7) per cent,, and a large block
of the railroad adjustment bonds could be canceled.

BOUNTIES FOR KILLING WOLVES.

Section 74 of chapter 124, general statutes of Minnesota,
provides: ‘‘Any person who shall kill any wolf in this state
between November first and May first in any year, shall be enti-
tled to receive a bounty of five dollars {%5). and for any wolf
killed in this state in any year between May first and November
first, shall be entitled to receive a bounty of three dollars ($3).”
Orders for such bounty are made on the treasurer of the state
and must be received by the state treasurer in payment of
state taxes. At the last session of the legislature the annual
appropriation for the payment of wolf bounties was increased
from $10,000+t0 812,000, and a deficiency appropriation of
#5,000 was made to meet the.then exisling overdraft Hven
with this increase the appropriation has fallen far short of
meeting the ever growing demand upon the treasury from this
source. For the fiscal year ending July 31, 1890, the appropri-
ation has been entirely exhausted and at the close of the year
there are in the state treasury. and carried on the books as
“eash in wanlt,” unredeemed orders amounting to $16,003. This
will wipe out the appropriation for the fiscal year 1891 and
leave a deficiency of about $5,000 at the beginning of the year.
To this must be added the orders that will be presented at the
treasary daring the year, which, in my opinion, will increase
the deficiency to more than double the amount of the annual
appropriation. The makers of the law no doubt had in mind
the extermination of the wolves, but expericnce has proven
that it has had the opposite effect. Believing that the farmers,
and especially those engaged in sheep raising, will destroy the
wolves for their own protection, I would respectfully recom-
mend that the law above referred to be repealed and thus stop
a heavy and, in my opinion. useless expenditure, the repeal of
the law to go into effect no later than April first next. I would
also recommend an appropriation of 825,000 or so much thereof
as may be necessary to redeem the orders in the hands of the
state and county treasurers and representing the deficiency
above referred to.

VAULT ROOM.

[ would respectfally call attention to the fact that the safety-
vault in this office is entirely inadequate for the requirements
of the office. TUnless additional safety-vault room is speedily
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provided it will be necessary to arrange with some safety
deposit company for the safe keeping of the state’s valuables.
This would be a matter of very great inconvenience to the state
treasurer and should not be thought of for a moment. The
state auditor also needs additional vault room and T am in-
formed by the engineer of the capitol that the necessary im-
provements can be made at an expenditure of 31,600, including
a steel safe for this office, and I earnestly recommend that
this amount be appropriated for the purpose indicated.

JOSEPH BOBLETER,
State Treasurer.
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STATEMENT “B.*
Receipts into the Treusury from Railroad Companies.

Date of FiroM WRAT SOURCE RECEIVED. Bﬁ;g'é““

payment.

Audltor's
Dratt.

1850,

Aug.d..... Chicago, 8t. PPaul. Minneupolis & Omahy Ry. Co,, 2 per
centtax on lloe from Luverne to Plpesl.one, for six
months ending June 3¢, 1880.. #11,074 K54.73
Aug.6.. . |Chicago, 5t. Prul, Minneapolis & Omahn EHy . 3 per
cent taX on line from Luverne to lowa na, for aix
months ending June 30, 1889.. .| 11,072 £0.86
Aug.d..... Ohleago, 8t. Paul Mlnncupmls & Omahe B.y '0o., § per
cent tax on llne from Slonx Falls Jundtion to Ly
kota line. for 8lx months ending June 30, 1880 ........ 11,078 §10.684
Aung.B..... Chicago, 8t. Paul, Mloneapolls & Omaha RY. Co., 3 per
cent tax on line from St. Paul and Minneapolia to
lowa lne, tor six months ending June 80, 1 1,076 2.078. 8
Aug.b..... Ohlcago, Bt, I'wul, Minneapolls & Omaha Ry. Co.. 8 per
gentiax on lne from St, Puul and M!.nnea.pous to
Loke Bt. Cruls_aund branch to Bulllwater, for Bix
months ending June 30, 1880.. 11,077 5010.75
Awg.6..... Chicago. 5t. Paul, Mlnneapo]ts& Ompha Ry ‘to.,

centtax on line from Lako Orystal to Elmore, for slx
months ending June 30, 1889.. e 11,078 902,07
Aug.6. ... Ohicago, St. Paul, Minnenpolls % Omaha Ry. Co., 1 per
cont ta¥on linofrom ltice's Polnt to I uth for slx

months ending June 30, 1880.. 11,079 70.54
Aug.b..... Ohleago, 5t. Paul, Minneapolis & Omoha Hy. Go.,

cont tax on line from Stillwater via Son Btillwu-

ter to Luko St, Oroix brldge for slx months ending

June 30, 1889, 11,080 54.00

Aug.13....[8t. Puul & Duluth E. R. (,o El per ‘cent tax on line from
St, Puul to Iuluth, with branch from N. P. Junctlon
to Cloquet, and of Stillwater & St. Paul R. R. trom
Stillwater 10 White Boeur Lake; also Duluth Bhort
Line Ry. trom Thomsaon to St. Louls river, for six
months ending June 30, 1856.. 15,081 14,428 52
Aug.13....[Minneapolls & Duluth R. It. Co., 3 per ‘cont. tax on Tine
from Minne%golls to White Bear, for six months
ending Juno i
Aug. 3. |Taylor's Falls & Lake Superlor "R.R. U0, 9 per éent. tax
on llne from Wyoming to Taylors Falls, for six
months ending June 90, 1820 . 1,08 T 2
Aug. 13....j0drantsburg, Rush Clty & St. Cloud R, 1. Co..2' per cont.
tax on Ine from Hush O g\éﬂt{) §t. Urolx riv er, for six
months ending June s
Aug.13....|Kettle River . R. Co., 1 per cent. tax on llne from
Bandstons Junction to Sundstone, for six months
ending June 30, 188D, .. ..t ittt i e 11,085 87.638
Aug.16....[8¢t. Paul, Minpneapolls & Manitoba Ry. Co.. 3 per cent.
tax on lnea from St. Paul to St. Vincent, )‘linneupolls
to Barnesville, and branches In Minnesota, forsix

11082 528.22

months ending June 30. 1889, in part &;}yment ....... 11,144 35,000, 00
Sept, 9....|Bt. Paul, Minnaapolis & Manltoba l:ily balance
dltor’s draft.. 11,144 31,684, 14

Sapt. 0,... Willmar & Sioux Falis’ Ry "Con i’ per cent tax on line
rolellmar to Shermnn, ror slx months ending

June 30,1880 11,145 B48. 05
Bcpl., 2... Minneapolis & Eastern 'H.y ‘o p-er ‘cent tax on line in
oltyof Minncupolis foryear euding December B1,1888; 11,154 B8T. 62
Sopt. 2. ..|Minneapolis & Eastern Ry. er cent. first ﬁve
months and 3 per cent. month of une on Une in cit
of Minneapolls, for six montha endlng June 30, 1889, | 11,158 -
Sept. 26, . |Minneapolis Enatem Ry. Co, account tax on line
nneapolis for months ending December3l, 1580( 11,158 547.46

Sept. 27 ...|Wisconsin Central Ry. Co.,1, 2 and 3 per cent. tax on line
from Minneapolis to Emn 2tate line. for year ending
Decamber 31, 1888, . ... it iiiiieiiacii s i sana e s 10,022 3,261.83
Oct. 2,...|Eastorn Ry. Co., of Minneeota, 1and 3 per cent. toax on .
line from St. Paul to West Buperlor Wis,, for slx
months ending June 80, 1880 ..., .. 4eccasiaanicasanns | 11,319 1,750.08

B0,
Jan. 80 ....|Minneapolis, L{ndule aod Minnetonkn Ry. Co,, 2 per|
cent. tax on line from bllnnmpolls to suburhu for
year ending December 31, 1880,..., 11,570 2,801, 1%
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STATEMERXNT “B.»

Receipts into the Treasury from Bailroud Companies,

Date of

payment.

FuoM WRAT Bounck RECEIVED.

Audltor's
druft.

Ravenue
fond.

Feb.7....
Feb. 7. ..

Feb. 7...

Feb. 10....

Fob. 10...

Feb. 10...

¥eb. 10..,

Feb. 11 ..

Feb, 11...

Fob. 11...

Feb. 11...

Feb. 11...

Feb. 12...

Feb. 12.

Feb.12.,.

Heb. 14...

Fob. 15...

Feb.13....

Fab.15. ..

Feb.15....

Feb.15....

Feb.15. ...

Fob. ...

Feb.15_..

Daluth & Tron Ranga 1. K. Co., 2 per cent. tux on line
from Duluth w Ely, for yearending December 31,1883

Ohlengo & Northwestern Ry . Co., 3dper cent, tax on ling
from Winona to Gary, I{nk., and branches, for yenr
ending Dacember 31, 1880 . .......

.|Ohicago & Northwestern Ry, Co..2 and 3 per cent., tax

on lfne from Tracy to State line. for year ending
December d1, 158, in part payment.. ... . e -e -
Buarllagioin, Cedar Rapids and Northern Ry. Oo., 2 poer,
cent tux on llne from State line, Iown, to Stateline,
Duk., for year endlng Iecenber 81, 1830, .. .., .. .. .. ..
Burlington, Cedar Iiaplds & Northorn Ry, Co., 2 per
cont, tax on lIne from Ellsworth to Town State lne,
for year cnding Decomber Bl, 380, ... ... 0 opeeenn
Burlington, ledar Ruplda & Northern Ry, Co., % per
cent. tax on line tron: Towa State line to Worthing-
ton, for year ending Tecomber 31, 1889 ..., ... ,.....
Burlington, Cedar Rppids & Northern Ry Co., 3 per
cent, tux on line from State line to Albert Lea, for
genrendln December 31, 188 ..., .. ovceeiiiiisiaearrnen
St. Paul & Duluth R. R. Co., 3 per cent. tax on line from
8t. Paul to Duluth and branches, from Northern PPa-
eifle Junction to Qloquet, and Stillwater to White
Hear, for 8 months ending December 31, 1830,.........
Minneapolls & Duluth K. B, Co..3 por cent, twx on line
front Minneapolls to White Bear, for slx months
onding Tecemberitl, I88D.. . .. . v iiiiiiiiis i
Kettle River R. R. Uo.. 1 per cent. tax on line from
Bandstone Junction to Sundstone, for 8 months end-
lng Decomber 31 188D, ... .o iir v caniiis cavcmnsn aeens
Grantsburg. Rush City & St. Cloud R. 1R Co., 2 percent,
tux on line from Kush City to 8t. Crelx Rlver, for §
moniths ending December3l, B8 .o.oviinn ciaean.n,
Taylors Ualls & Lake Supurior R.R.Co..2percent.tax on
ling from Wyoming to Tuylors Falls for 8 montbs)
ending December 31, 1880 ... .. ..., eieeaniaes
Chleago & Northwestern Ry, Co.,2and 3 per cent. tox
on line frow Tracy to State line for yearending Do-
comber 31, 1880, balunce of draft. ... il
Minneppolis Eastern Ry, Co.. bal. 8 per centtax on linos
in Uity of Minuoupolis, for 6 montbhs ending Deceni-
bur 31, 1880, ............. eaan e F T e
Rallway Transfer Jo., of Mioneapolls, 3 per cent tax on
lines all In the clity of Minneapolis for the yesar end-
Ing Doc. BL IS, ... .. ..0vy it secs cniiinoe e anans
Eastern Iiy. Co.,0f Minnesota, 1 and 3 per cent. tax on
line from St. Paul to West Superlor, Wis., for six
months ending Dec. 3L, 1880 .. .. c.coiiieinvarnan e
Ohblcago, St. Puul. Minneapnlis & Omaha Ry. Co.,3 per
cent. tax on ling from St. Poul and Minneapolis to
Iowa line. forsix months ending Dec. 3L 1880 ... .,
Ohleago, St. Paul, Minneapolis & Omaha Ry. Ju., 3 per
cent. tux on lino from 8t. Poul and Minncapolls to
Loke St. Croix and bLranch to Stillwater, tor slix
months onding Doc, 3L 1880, ..., oo cive e vvivier vrenan,
Chlcago, 5t. Paul, Minneapolls & Omaho By. Co.. 2 and|
3 per cent. tax on line from Lake Crystal to Elinore,
for sl x months ending Dee. 3L 1880 .., .ooevuns.
COhlcaga, St Peul. Mlanenpells & Omaha Ry. Co., 3 par
cent. tax on lne from SfouxFalls Je. to Dakota llne,
for six mooths ending Dee. 31, 1880, . ..........cvetens
Chicago, St. Paul, Minnenpolls & Omaha By. Co..2 per
gent. tax on llne {rom Rirp's Point to Daluth, for slx
months onding Dec. 31, 1880, 0000 v e ccnnininre on cnenen,
Chicago. 8t. Paul, MInneapolis & Omaha RIY(' Co.,2nnd
J per ¢ent. taxon lipy from Heron Lake to DPipe-
stone, for 8ix months endlng Dec. 3%, 18D ... .. .......
Ohleago, 8t. Paul, Minnenpolis & Omaha Rly. Co.. 2 por
cent. tax on lins from Luveroe to Iowa 1lne, for six
months ending Dac. 31, 1B .. .. o0 ve e v e cavs e vaeas
Chicago, St Paul, Mlnneugolts & Omaha Ry Oo., 2 par
cent. tax on line from Stillwater to Lake St. Crolx
Bridge, for 5ix months ending Dec. 3L 1888, ......,

11,302

11,563

11,564

11,588

11,580

11,500

11,840
11,841
11,642
11,843
11,644
11,504
11,639
11,665
11,657

11,631

11,632
11,633
11,64
11,835
11,638
11,637

11,638

£0,3%.77
40,522.00
8,068.05
1110.62
58,00
22,48

1,524.62

22,214, 10
8H.TB
28.20
.15
180,27
583,48
145.10
3,197.79
6,004 .47

3,901 .22

7,040,390
1.453.08
122088
45,12
208,67
57.06

=3 1 |
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Receipty into the Treusury from Ruilroad Compuanies.

51

@
[7]
Dato of 8« Revenue
payment. FROM WHAAT SOURCE RECEIVED. ;35 Tand.
«
Feb.17. ..|Wisconsin Qentral Oo., 2 and 3 por cent. tax on line from
west end 3t. Orolx river brldge to Mibpneapolis, for
. onrending Dec. 3L, 188D ... ... L iieenaan 11,859 $3,413.78
Feb. 19....|Dubuque & Sloux Clty 'R. B. O.. Bper cent. tax op line
. from Cherokoo, lowa, to Sloux Falls, Dak., line in
Minnoesota for {:ﬂr endipg Dec. 31, 1830, . .............[ 11,662 257.41
Feb. 18....[Minneapolls & 8t. Louls Ry. Uo., 3 per cent. tax on line
from St. Paul to Norman, and Hopklns to Morton,
for yeur eading Dec. 81, 18800, .. ... ....... ... ... 10663 84,724,092
Feh. 16 _..|Wisconsin, Minnesoin & Pacillo Ry, Oo,, 2 per cent- tox
on lino from Hed Wing to Mankato, and Morton to
Dakota line, for !vear ending Dec. 31, 1880, .. ......... 11,064 3.814.22
Feb. 28,...|8t. Poul, Minneupoils & Manltobu REy. Co., 3 per cent.
tax on line trom 8t. Paulaod Minheapolls to St. Vio-
cant and Breckenrldge apd branches in Minncsots,
for g!x months ending Dex:. 31, 1389, In part............| 11,658 20,000,00
Feh.28,,..[Willmar & Sioux Falls Ry. Go., 1 rLer cent. tax on_llne
from Willmar (v Sherman, for six months epding
Dec, 3L, 188D, .. vt aiien s tiiees taaaaaranees 11,6658 833,77
March1.,.{Chlcagu, Hurlington & Northern By, Co., I, 2 and 3 por
cent tax on line from Minnen?o 1a to 'Wisconsin line,
and from Winonu to Wisconsin line, for year ending
e T T ¢ DU S B | I -~ 279357
March3...[Chlcago, Milwaukeo & St. Puul Ry. 0o, 3 mcent. tax
on l1nes in Minnesotus, for yoeur unding . 81, 1889., 11,672 186,075 .50
March 3...[Chlongo Milwaukee & 8t. Paul Ry. Qo., not less than 2
per cent. tax on line from Reno to 'Prost.on, for year )
ending Dee. 31, 1B8).... .. coevmvinians viiniiinnns pesens 11,673 87050
March 3...|Chlcago, Mllwaukeo & 8t. Paul Ry. Co., not leas than 2,
r ¢ont. tax on line from Ortorville to Dakota line
or year ending Dec, 31, 1880... ... i iieiiiiiioiennes 11,674 850,66
March 3...|Chlcago, Mllwaukuoo & St. Puul i?’. Jo.. not less than 2
. r gont. tax on line from Wabnshy to Wisconsin
ine, tor year ending Dee. 31, 1880...... ..ot iiinns 11,675 06,10
March B...|Northern Pacific R. B. Co., 1 per cent. tax on line from
Fertlle to Orookston, for month ending Dec. #1, 18841 11,71 .50
March 8.,.[Northorn Pacifio R. R. Co., 2 per cent, tax on line from
Little Falls to Morrls, for yonr ending Dec, 31, 1880..[ 11,790 1,740.02
March 8., |Northern Pacifie R. R Uo., 3 per cent. tnx on llpe {rom .
Duluth to Red River, and northern Puoific Junotion
o Wisconsin line, for year ending Dec. 31, 1680, ...... 11,725 8,826 20
March £...[Northern Paclfic R, k. Co., 2 and 3 per cent. tax on line
from Brainerd to Minnespolls and Little Falls to
Swuples, for year ending Dec. 81,1880 ... ..... . ..... 11,728 40,867 .60
March 5...[Northern Pacific It, R. Co., 3 per cent tax on llne from
Minnenpolis to 8t. Paul, for year ending Dec. 31, 1889 11,727 2,640.01
March 8 ..[Northern Pacific R. E. Go., 2 per cent. tax on line from
Wadena to Breckenrldge, for yeat ending Dec. 31, 1889 11,778 2,601,02
March 8...|Northern Puclfic R. R, Co., 1 por cent, tax on line {rom
Winne Junction to Red river, for yoear ending
oo BL IBBB. . i ree i s vaen e ranans ey 11THD 2,081.55
March22..{St. Paul, Minpeapolls & Manitoba Ry. Co., part pay-
ment auditor’s draft. ..o i e peees. | 11,056 a0),000. 00
March 26., |Minnenpotis, 3t. Paul & Snult St. Marle Ry. Ue,, 1 per
cent. tax on lnefrom Wisconsin state line to Dakota
astato llne, for year endlnF Doc. 31, 1380, .. ..ouvuws e | ILTTT 5,190.65
Aprild....[St.Paul, Mlnneapolls & Manltoba Ry. Go,, balance sud-
F P Y Rt T & . - 49,788 .05
April 8....|Obicago, 8t. Paul & Kansas City Ry. Oo., 2and 3 per cent.
tax on llne trom BMinoeapolis to Iowa line und l{%-
fleld Junetion o Liyle, for year ending Dee. i1, .| 11,866 14,083.13
April 23...|Unfon Depot Transfor Oo., 1 per cent. tax on lines In
Stiljwater, for yenr ending Dev. 31, 1839, vu s --... | 1LET7 119.85

£102,867.73
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Sept. 0.
Bept. 11.
Bept. 11,

Sept. 12,
Sept.12.
Bept. 12,
Bept. 16,
Sept.17.
Sept. 18.
Eept. 19.
Sept. 21,
Sept. 21,
Bept.23.
Eept. 25,

Sept. 28.

Sept. 26.
Sept. 28,
Sept. 23
Qct,
Oct. 1
Oct. 3
Oct. 5
Oet. 7.
Oct. 1.
Oct. 8.
8
o

ANNUAL EEFPORT

STATEMERT “F.”

Receipts from Incorporalion Fies,

The Mepgo Realty Co., original,. e
The Crasley Land Co., original ..o ...
The Minnesota qavlngq Bank, increase. .
The Minnesota Valley Hlevator Co., origlna[ .....
The Hatch-Essendorf Co., original................
The American Shaker Co., orimnal. e
The Rohinson & Cary Co., original e
The Midway Co., orlglnal e
The St. Cloud Bridge Co., or!ginal e
The Internal Land Co., onglnal e e
Rrown Bros., orlginal, ..o oino oo ie ool
The North St. Paul R. R. Co., original...........
The I'da Q. Mining & Milling Co., origlnal... ... ..
The Sandstone Water Co., orig inal,
The Bigg’s Electric Tr'ncling angcr Signal Co..
[0 w14 ] T (N
The l:dinneapollﬁ Flour Manufac turing Co-, ong-
inal.....
The Fox-Wisdom Lumber Co nrigi nal. ..
The Glbson Investment Co., original........... ..
The Rochester & St. Paul Bv Co., original..
Tihe ?Iinnesota Security & Tnvestment Co orig-
TN T SN
The Mann—Fmser Co.. original.. veien
The Monticelln Electric Light, Co orlginal
The Minneapolis Box & Lumber Co orlgmal
The City Elevator Co., orlginal...........
The Duluth Street Ral]way Co., orlgmal
The J. R. Clark Co., original.

The Lenn. Faweett & Johnson Co onglnal..
"The Bay View Land Co., criginal..
The Duluth Music Ce., origln'ﬂ . I,

The Highland Improvoment Co., orlmna‘l

The Fairbault Consolidated Gas & Electric Co., ,
orlginal.. ..o e e e e

The Anoka Water Works, Electrie Light & Power
LT T . 1

The Du]uth & Southwestern Ry. Co orig'l nal..

The Northern Express Co., original eeaen s

The Grand Canon Elevator Co., onginal

The New Ulm Basket Co., orig1na

The Minneapnlis Wood De:igning‘ Co., original

The Acme Chair Co., original.. i iveeae e

The Mipnesota Iron "Car Co., orlgma.]

*The Narthwestern Knitting Co increase......

The Northern Pacific Bank of Bminerd or]gina]

The Periodical Press Co., original..

The Faribault Rattan Works, 1ncrease

The Times Printing Co.. origina.l cvimrn

The Narman Co. Pub]ishing Co,, orlginal

The Cokato Elevator Co., or ginal.. eveeaans

The Victoria Elevator Co original..

The South St. Paul Belt B. R. Co., origiual

The Central Investment Co., nriglnal.....

Phe Connecticut Investment Co., original e

The Union Investment Co., Orimnal. .

The Tower Lumber Co., origlnal. R

The Kinard Press Co., original....

The Granite ¥alls Bank, original. e

The Manufacturers Bank, orlginal................

g
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Nov. 13.
Nov. 15.

¢
o smmn S EERERERE N

STATE VTREASURKK.

The N. W. Wind Engine Co., originul............
The Rum River Improvement Co.,original.......
The Brooks-Gritfith Co., original...........oevvuus
The Yellow Medlcine County Bank, increase. .. ..
The Bank of West Duluth, origleal...............
The Cottoowood Oo, Bank, original, ...
The New Brighton Land Co., original.
The Sellwood Land Co., original .....ccovonno o
The Martinez Fruit and Canning Co, orlginal.. ..
The Red Plpestone Quarrying Co., original.......
The Mulford Elevator Co., original...............
The Clyde Iron Co., origlnal......oovvvininnn.n,
The Security Bank, original................ .
The L. Kimball Printing Co.,orlginal.... .......
The Duluth Depot Co., original................ ...
The German Medicine Co., original...............
The Farwell Farmers Grain House Ass'n., original
The Amerlcan Pump and Lron Works, original...
The Standard Investment Co., original....... FAN
The Lake Side Home Co,, original................
The Century Investment Co., orlginal.............
The Bank of Mountain Lake, original............
Tho Muse Publlshing Co., original................
The Pine River Logging and Improvement Co.,

original ..o o i e P,
The New Ulm Basket Works, Increase..... ......
The Hartman Electric Co., original. .............
‘The Belle Vue Farm Co., original.................
The Northwestern Ratlroader, orlginal .... ......
The Duluth Telephone Co., original..............
The Alaska Treadwell Gold Mining Co., original..
The St. Louis River Damn and Improvement Oo.,

L2 T 4 2 .
"The Mesoropolitan Opera House Co., original......
The Minnesota Brick Co., Increase................
The Scott & Holston Lumber Co., original........
The Gull Lake & Northern Ry. Co., original......
The Jean Du Luth Co., original...................
The Lake City Starch Co., origlnal............... .
The Ballard, Webb & Burnett Hat Co., original. .
The Cooper bneumubic Motor Co., original..... ‘es
The Red Wing Churn Manufacturing Co., original.
The Minn. Comjf‘ressed Petrole Co., original......
The_M‘lm:iesota- exas Real Esate Investment Co.,

original................ O
The Monthly Installent Manufacturlng and In-

vestment Co., origloal ... oiiiiniiina ...
The Wisconstn, Minnesota & Pacific Land and

Townsite Co., original.......ccoiiiiineaiiaaias
The Northwestern Flour Receptical and Sifter

Co,original.......... ... ..ot iiiiiiian
'I‘hcsi Iliorlt.bwesbern Mechanies' Puablishlng Co.,

origlnal.......... v e iease e aar iy .
The Moorhead Roller Mill Co., original............
The Willman Brook and Skunk Creek Investment

Co., uriginal ...... e aniasen et e ey
Theléirooiist.on, Ft. Stevens & Montana R. R. Co,,

Orlginal. ..o e
The rve Investment and Improvement Co.,

orfginal. . .o e
The Minnesota Fence Co., original................
The Lakewood Land Co., original.................
The Enterprise Iron and Land Co., original.......
The Hope Iron and Laad Co., orlginal -...........

=24
[7=]

[ &)

SresZas 58308 ssaLdeusreesemEey

—_

=
wt

—

L =

Y BEREESHNENT FEn8 88; SETE
2 SS2TSTTSBBE SSSIBBE 3SSBEBEIEISSBTZ8SS38888

—
o
15

g g 3
E 8 8



ANNUAL REPORT

The Renville State Bank, original..

The Van Dusen & Harrington Co, origlnal

The Columbhia Mill Co., Increase. . e
The Unjon Mercantile Co origmal e
The Northern Mill Co., INCTease .......co.........
The St. PPaul Carriage Co, original.. e e
The Citizens State Bank, original................
The Tower & Soudan Strcet Ry. Co., original..

Cedar Lake Park Co, orlglnal..
The R. C. Joues Company, orlgmal ...............
The Harrison Variety Store Co., original..
Rapidan Water & Electric Power Co., orlglna]
The Rapldan Milling Co., original................
The Whesaton Roller Mill Co., orlgl nat...a .
The Brack-Fish Co., origlnal .....................
The Lakeside Land Co., INCrease. ... ....o.v.....
The Peterson Mercantile Co., original .. e
The E. D. Child Co,, orlginal .....................
The McKusle Copelln original...............
The Amerlean Ticket Brokers' Ass' n, original, ...
The Minnesota-Montana Stock Co., orfgimll ......
The National Toy Co. i original ...................
The Warren Co., orig
The Mlnne;;ﬁpo]is Rea]ty Co origiu‘l] .............
The Stock Yards Land Syndicate, original. .
The New York & Minn. Reed & Rattan Co. migmal
The Cottonwood Lumber Co., increase.. e
The Duluth Realty & Invesiment, orlglnal .......
The Duluth Investment Co., origlua].... ceeneaan
The Vermillion Range Lumber & Iron Co. ,original
The Standard Oil Co., increase. ...........coovv-.
The American Discount Co., original. ............
The North Amerjcan Pnbllshing Co., original..
Fuller's Laundry Co., original.... ..............
The Branch Improv ement Co., original.. .........
The Swedish Publishing Co., orlglna] .............
The Motor Line Improv ement Co. . original ... ..
The Little Falls Electric & Water Co., increase..
The Minnesota Transfer Land Co., orlm nal......
The St. Paul Rattan Co., original.,...............
The Minn. Posten Puh]ishing Co., original......
The Minnesota Warchousing & Loan Co. ,original
The Elmwood Stock & Grain Farming Co. orlginal
The Motor Line lmprovement Co., on;.rinal .......
The Imperial Loan, Real Estate & Investment
Co., OMEINAl. .. et et i ia e
The St. Paul Invest ment & Savings Society, orig’l.
The Burnham & Tillotson Abstract Co.. origlna]
The Minneapolis Vickoblud Pub. Co., eriginal..
The Crescent Jron Mining Co,, onginai ...........
The Gogehic Ressemer Ofl Co., ,originat.. .
The Cockrell Grain & Com. Co.. origlnnl
The . Jellison Towing Co., orlgina]

.- The Metropolitan Loan & Securitv Co original

The St. Paul & Mpls. Pressed Brick Co increase
The Heckla Fire Insurance Co., ori mal

The St. Paul & Minneapolis Land Co orlglnal
The Price-Condit Fence Co., Increase. , .

The Nathan Ford Muslc Co., coriginal..

The Ferrant-Schmidy Lith. & Pub, Co., orlginal
The Queen Roller Mill Co,, original........

The Duluth Savings & Investment Co,, orlg’lna.]
The Duluth Belt ine Co., original...............
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Apr.

STATE THEASULRER,

I'he Tron River Brown Stone Co., original ........
The Autine Percheron Horse Co., original........
The Qil, Gas & Water Well Drilling Co., original.
The J, H. Mahler Carriage Co., original..........
The Excelslor Provision Co., original.............
The Hazlewood Land Co., original ..,............
The Northside Street Ry. Co., original. ... ........
The Cargill Elevator Co., orlginal ................
The Conservative Investment Co., original.......
The Duluth Fish Co, original. ......... ... ... .. ..
The St. Paul Land & Mortgage Co., original.... ..
The Fisher Specialty Mant’y Co., original...... ..
The Rlce County Milk Co., original...............
The Winona Mill Co., increase.............ovvvnes
The Sioux City & Northern R. R. Co., original.. ..
The Higgins Wildcat Co., original ................
The Minnesota Mining Co., original ..............
"The Creseent Creamery, original. . ... ..o
The John Barry Coal & Lumber Co., original. .. ..
St. Paul German Accident Insurance Co., original
The Norden Insurance Co., original...............
The Church Cart Manufacturing Co., orlginal....
The Warehouse & Builders Supply Co., orlginal ..
The Hillside Cemetery Association, original......

an Bros, Increase........ ..o
The Head of the Lake Lnvestment Co., original..
The Minnesota Creamery Co., original.... .......
The Red River Dalen Publishing Co., originoal.. ..
The Duluth Transfer & St«)mﬁe Co., original.....
The Fairview Stock, Farm & Land Co., original..
The Princeton Potato Starch Co., origlnal........
The Minneapolis Distilling Co., increase..........
The Minneapolis Co-Operative Co., Iincrease......
The Carpenter-Nevins Electric Heating Co., orig-

inal
The Northwestern Heating & Ventilating Co.,
[ 4 15 1) P
The Duluth Evening Herald, original............
The Chapin-Wells Hardware Co., orlginal.. .. ...
Jones & Gaston, orviginal........ooiiiii e
The Duluth Electric Ry. Co., original.............
The Paris-Murton Co., increass ........ooeeaenn.
"I'he Metzger Medicine Co., original. ..............
The Red Lake & Western Ry, & Navigation Co.,
LT 0.5 1 - 1
The Gromes Hardware Co., otiginal ..............
The Linton-Gregory Grain Co., original........ ..
The St. Paul Loan & Investment Co., originat. ...
The Winona Ice Co., original....... ool
The Title Insurance Co. of Minnesota, origlnal. ..
The State Bank of Jackson, origioal..............
The Northern Boom Co L orlginal. o.oooioooooin
The Columbia Investment Co., original..........
The J. 8. Kearney Co., orlginal.......... ...t
The Peoples® Economic Co.; original..............
The Swedish Porcelain, Stone & Mantel Works.
orlginal. . . i e
The Stone Iron Co. original ... i ..
The State Bank of New London, original.........
The Worthington Cigar Co., origical..............
The Hubbard County Banking Co., original.......
J. B, Hawkes & Co., orlginal. ... e i
T'he Quaker Medicine Assoclation, original.......
The St. Paul Fence Work Co.. orlginal...........
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Junel0.
Junelt,
Junell.
Junell.

fonels,
Junell,
Junels,
Junels.
June18.
Juneld,
Juneld,
Juneld,
Junelt,

June28.
June28.
Juneld.
June27.
Jonell.
Junel7.
JunedD.
June30.
JopedD.

ANNUAL REPORT

Tl Drowry Brewlng and Bottling Co., original..
The Dulu thand Superior Investment Co., original
‘The Boswon lce Co., original................ .....
"The Brighton Starch anur’f; Co., original.......
The Fisk Livery Co., original................... ..
The TH bune Publishing Co., original........... .
The New Duluth Land Co., original........... ...
The North St. Paul Casket Co., orlginal..........
The Twin Clty Lime and Cement Co., criginal. ..
The Superior Medicine Co., original..............
The West Duluth Electric Co., original...........
The A merican Land and Title Co., original.......
The Qhio Coal Co., increase............ s
The Burcka Stone Co., original ..., ...l .
The Unlon Inplement and Elevator Co., orlginal.
The Black Hawk Land and Mining Co., original..

TheSullivan lron Co, orlginal....... vermaaaeere .
The Winona Gas Light Co., increase..............
The Bernheimer Wine Co., original...... vereaeeaen
The Wilmington Land Co., original..............
The American Land and Title Co., Increase.... ..
"The Centory Plano and Organ Co., increase......

'I‘heIE'nst-] Austin and St. Paul Investment Co.,
105 - 1% A
"The Belt Creek Coal Co., original......... ...t
The Minnesota Mortgage Co., increase............
The Peoples’ Live Stock Insurance Co., original. .
The Duluth Transfer Ry. Co., original............
‘T'he Contractors® and Builders’ Board of Trade,
Wit = Y
The St. Louis Land and Improvement Co., nriginal
The Northwestern Live Stock Ins. Co., original..
The Wayzetta Townsite Co., original......0.... ..
The Crown Polat Mining Co., origlnal............
The Baltimure Packing Co., original..............
The Cumulative Investment Co., original........
The St. Paol Lock Company, urlgfnal .............
The Texns-Minn, Land, Loan & In. Co., original.
Tha Com pany of Minnesota, original .......... ..
The Farmers’ Elevator Co., of St. James, original
The Capitol Land Co.. original ....................
"Tne Syndicate Investmuent Co., original...........
The Falls City Mannfacturing Co., original. .....
The East Grand Forks Water, Light and Power
Co., original ......... seaeesa e raneaa s
The Brainerd Water Power Co., origipnal..........
The Duluth Furniture Co., original...............
The Sleepy Eye Dispatch Publishing Co., orlginal
The Tracy District Fair Association, original.....
The Northermn Mortgage and Invest. Co., original.
The Northern Ald Association, original ..........
The Lucky Boy Mining Co., original..............
The Shadle & Acker Coal Co., original’............
The Standard Reglstering Lumber Measure Co.,
original......... et tee e e
The West Winona Land Co., original.......... ..
The Midland Elevator Co., original...............
The Allne Land and Investment Co., original .. ..
The Northern Mississippi Ry. Co., original.......
The Bank of Ada, original........................
The Real Estate Corporation, original.... .

The Rank of Merriam Park, original.... ..
The Bank of Appleton, original...................
The Scandla Publishiog and Printing Co., original
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July
July
July
July
July
July
July 10.
July 11.
July 11.

000 T b =

Jualy 11,
July 14.
July 15.
Jaly 16.
July 16.
July 16.
July 19.
July 19.
July 21.
July 21.
July 21.
July 21.
July 22.

July 28.
July 28,
July 29.
July 30.
July 31.
July 31.
July 31.
July 31.
July 31.

STATE TREASUREK.

The Clover Hill Land Co., orlginal................
The Columbla Electrlc Co., original..............
The St. Paul Building & Improvement Co.,original
‘The Minneapolls Lithographing Cn., original.....
The Grindstone River Improvement Co., original.
The Hyde Hardware Co., original.................
The Mountain Iren Co., original.............. ...
The Geo. C. Bagley Elevator Co., orlglnal. ... ...
The United States Investment and Enddwment
Co., orlginal ..ot i
The Peavey Elevator Co., orlginal................
The Winona Bridge Railway Co., original.......
The American Manuf. Co., increase...............
The Renville Co. Bank, original............ ...
The Red River Loan and Realty Co., original.....
The Mpis Brewing & Malting Co., original........
The Duluth Title Insurance Co., original.........
The Mallman Iron Mining Co., original..........
The H. J, O’Nell Graln Co., or‘gina ..............
The Montevideo Improvement Co., orlginal......
The Brooks Elevator Co., original................
The Ames-Brooks Co., original................ ...
The Lake Benton Farmers’® Alliance Warehouse
Co., original................ P
The Towa, Minn. & Dakota Elevator Co., original
The Gopher Gold & Silver Mining Co., original...
The Minn. Subway Condult Co., original.........
The White Bear Land Co., increase........ .

The Northwestern Envelope Co., original ........
The Duluth Investment Co., orlglnal.............
The Lac qul parle Co. Bank, increase.............
The Bank of Dawson, Increase...........co.......
The Mercantile Real Estate & Loan Co., original.
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STATEMENT “G*.
- Receipts from Principal and Dutevest on Schonl [Wxtrict fods,

COUNTIER, Princlpal. | Interest. Total.

Begker . cem aemeeeasaaees

Bonton ,

Big Stong ... ..

BluoEurth ...... ..
Brown .. .coepuunns 250,
Qurlten...... ./ LNl . 114,
Ohippewn ......ivcrn tevuenan “ 415.
Chi Cae- - 30

geassl
-4
z

ga=58
28828338%
&
S
&

gRsE
3

...
Sr
=

=5

-

8!
R E Ak ERIERYREY
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&n

Pl
: g5 &
[

-
o
1
[

Jn.ckson...
Kanabeo. .. . o,
Kanndiyohl ..0) .. o meeemenareeaaaes
KItton. ..o oooivviesieeinnnevaes e
LaKe..oowoovovun e - e

.-eaucnr .. .
..-hmuln Caes T TN N
(+]1 18

E
EEBHhn

Bk

chd  eee et iraaaen, . 1,
Marshali 0000l o
Martin..... - ..':l'i .
Mccker.. . .. 1,
Mille Laws........... I

Morrison O
Mower..
Murray.
Nleollet

: S¥2R385! 2882k 8! 28! 35! 28833838

e e
 BERB5ZSE: gFaad

270,00

*
a

I{amsey e
lim.lmmd searree  ameaereaevrrsssarecs
Renville............... .o coniee veen
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173
............... 2 W
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-
o
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29

3
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19
08
20,00
3.40
482 95
10
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]

43

88

8

515,13
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03,10
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.50
&
52
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117 34
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£24.002,20
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STATE TREASURER.

STATEMENT “H.”

=I
il

Iteceived from Gount_,r Treusurers for School Texi-Book Fund.

ADOKR.. vt et e e e e e $170.10
BeCKeT. oo et i e 201,30
BentOn «.vvve et e 28,56
BiIgStone. ... ...t i e ) A
L2 ) TP e 716,30
Chippewa ... e e e . 4782
Chisago.......... ....covvieni.s e 413.66
L0 364,32
Cottonwood . ... e 310.61
CrowWIng.......... i, 357.21
DaKkota o oo oot e e e 386. 42
DOAE et e ee e e e e 173 54
Douglas. .. ..o e e 517.05
Faribault.... ... o 1,328,506
GoodRue. ... .. e e 810.19
5 111 544.25
Houston. ...t i aeees 532.12
Hubbard......... ................ e 149.85
Isanti. ..o e e 358. 4
Jackson....... ........ ... SR . 53834
KanabeG. . ... e 148.51
Kandiyohl......... ... . .. . i il 348.54
5 15 o U 169. 63
Lacqul Parle ........... oo oo e, 187.84
7 £7.88
Lo Sueur ....................................... 504.89
Lincoln..... ... o i e 206.90
MceLeod ... i 370.80
Marshall. ... ... . i 736.41
Martin. ... oo 565. 56
Meeker. . ... ... e 915.19
Mille Laes. ... ... o oo e o 11.46
Morrison. ... .. e . 494,06
153. 66
474. 80
370.54
208.15
2,375.68
224.50
404.87
1,305.18
£04.48
2,360.79
53.04
1,283.35
135.96
555.36
325.62
£0.40
029.33
1,062.97
670.60
151
421 43
473.61
532.61
1,128.25
1,347.69

88.
544.04
T82.68
Yellow Medicine.. ..ot iiienii s v . 851.63

15,803 . 54
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ENPENDITURES.

From August 1st, 1889, to July S1s, 18518,

Cannon river bridee, Goodhue Co., 1883.........
Minnehaha Falls, park commission, 1885.. ....
Reducing interest on land sold, 1885......
Selccmn% swamp lands, 1885. .. ............ ...t
Nine Mile Slough dltch, Renville Co., 1885......
Attorney general’s contingent, 1887.............
Prison support, 1887, ... oo i
Complling tax laws, 1887...... . ...............
Minnesota soldlers’ home, 1887.......cccvvunat,
Third hospital insane, boller house, 1887..
Stationery deflciency, 1887.. cea
Imsurancé com wissioner extra clerks, 1888, .. ...
Insurance commissloner contingent, 1888.... ...
Stationery, 1888.............

Selllng state lunds, 1888
State board charitles, 18880 . . 1 1l
[diots and imbeciles building, 1888,.... . 1.
Misslssippl river commisston, 1888...............
Governor, I88). ... .cvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia
Auditor and land commissioner, 1839... .. .. .
Adjurant general, 1889...... ... ... ool
Altorney gencral, 1889... e
[nsurance commissioner extra clerks, 1889..... .
Sccretary’s clerk, 1889, ... .. ..o ilaL ..
Engineer, 1880, . cvvrt oot i e
Qlerk supreme courb, 1889.. ... ... ... .. ... ..
Deputy clerk supreme court, 1889...............
Reporter supreme court, 1880 e
Judge supreme court, 1889.. ... .. ... ... . ...
Judge Ist distrlet, 188y ... ... ... ... ... ...
Judge 2d district, 188%............. ... .0l
Judge 3d district, 1880........ ... ... ... .l
Jndge 4th district, 1880..................... -
Judge 6th distriet, 1889 ... ... ... ... ... ..
Judge Tth district, 1889....... ..

Judge 8th district, 1880
Judge 9th district. 1889... .
Judge 10th district, igsa,. L
Judge 11th (llst.rlct. 1880, ... e e e
Judge 12th distriet, 1889... .. ... ............. ..
Judge 13th distriet, 1880..... ... .. ... ... ... ...
Judge 14ch dlerlct, 1880, . ..
Judge 15th district, 1889... ... ... ... ...
Judge 16th distriet, 1889..... ... ... .. ... .. .
Governot’s com;mgent IBBY. .o
FPublic examiner’s contingent, 1889.. e
Insurance commissioner's contmgcnb 1889, ...
Dairy commission, 1880.........................
R. B. and warchouse commission, 1889..........
Bureau labor statistics, 1889....................
Collecting vital statistics, 1889..................
Cattle disease, 1889, ....ooovn ool
Board of hcalt,h 18O, i e e s
Board of correction and charities, 1889 .........
Historical soclety, 1889 ... ... .. ..o .cviea..
State reformatory, 1889 ... ... . .l
Minnesota Instltute for defectives, 1888.........
1st hospital Insane, support, 1889, ..............
2nd hospital insane, detached wards, 1889. .. ...,
2nd hospital insane, support, 1880...............
Soldier's home, sapport, 1880 ...................

% 1,000.00
100.00
15.00



STATE TREASUREH.

Hi%h schools, 1889......coovuiiiniiiin it
Public school libraries, 1889.......... . .../
Law library, 1889.........ovvin ool Ll
Stationery, 1889...... et e e
Referee’s fees, 1889, ... oiiviinninnnnnnnnninnnn,
Registeer and receiver’s fees, 1889..............
Horse thleves, 1888......cvvvivvnn s Lo
Geololgical survey, 1889, ......oiiiiiiiiiie
Legislative expense, 1889..............ouo oo
Leglslature of 1887, deflclency, 1888.............
Advertising constitutional amend., 1889........
State public school deficiency, 1889............
8rd regiment, natlonal guard, 1889.............
Investigating state institutions, 1886...........
Indexing laws, 1880. .. ...iieeeiivariiineninnanns
Grasshopper extermination, 1889................
Mankato normal school repairs, 1889............
Moorhead normal school improvement, 1889. .,
Camp Release monument, 1889............ veeen-
First Insane hospital ward kitchen, 1889........
Second insane hosFital ward, heatlng, ctc., 1889,
Soldier's home bu lding 188D, tvvvinnvr i nnnnns
State reformuatory bullding, 1889................
Public school Improvements, 1889...............
Public school agent, 1889........oo i
Prigon machinery, 1880...............0 LoalL.
Distributing public documents, 1889...... . e
Fire companies, 1889, ..o iiaver viiniannnnnnn
5. Anderson and J. Hummel, 1889 ..............
Mound Prairie bridge, Houston county, 1889. ...
Houston bridge, Houston county, 1889..........
Fountain lake bridge, Freeborn county, 1889...
Bluacé Earth river bridge, Farlbault county,
IBB. L iiriiiii it i ers it s e s
Blue Earth City and Prescott bridge, 1889 ......
Qkadena river bridge, Jackson county, 1889 ....
Ten mile creek, Martin county, 1889. ...... raaen
Pipestone county bridge, 1880........ Creerreaans
Watonwan river bridge, Watonwan county, 1889
Watonwan rlver bridge, Watonwan county, 1889
Magdelia bridge, Watonwan county, 1889.......
Redwood county bridge, 1889..........ccuv vt

‘Waseca county bridge, 1889,................
Bteele county brid‘ge. TB8BY. . e ininicnnrcnnnas Ces
Minnesota Falls, Yellow Medieine county, 1880,

Sannes bridfe, Yellow Medicine county, 1889 ..
Ash lake bridge, Lincoln county, 1869..........
Rush lake bridge, Lincoln county, 1889.........
Fort Ridgeley creek bridge, Nicollet county, 1889
Sibley county bridge, 1880......covviia it
Lyon road bridge, Le Sueur countv, 1889........
Cannon Falls bridge, Goodhue county, 1889......
Cannon river bridge, Goodhue county, 1889 ....
Zumbro river bridge, Wabasha county, 1889....
Newport bridge, Washington county, 1889......
Dakota county bridge, 1889...... veseeeraacann
Crow river bridge, Carver county, 1889.. .
Delano bridge, Wright county, 1889...... ..
Crow river bridge, Mecker county, 1689 .........
Minnesota riv. bridge, Lac qul Parle county, 1889
Lac qui Parle bridge, Lacsggl Parle county, 1889
Chisago county bridge, 1889........ccvuviuunn. ..
Mississi})&)i river bridge, Morrison county, 1889..
Nora bridge, Polk county, 1889.................
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Blue Mound Lridge, Polk county, 1880....... ...
Ortonville bridge, Big Stone county, 188D......
Worm lake bridge; Grant county, lé-89
Stearns county Lridges, 1880......... .. .. .. ..,
Breckenrldge bridges, Wilkin county, 1888......
Otter Tail river bridges, Becker county, 1889...
Two Rivers and Badger bridges, Kittson Co., 1889
Mlnnesota river bridge, Renville county, 1888..
Governor, 1890, ... v vvr i iian o inaneeaans
Governor's private secretary, 1890..............
Governor's clerk, 1880...... ..o ivvereint,
Governor's stenographer, 188C. . ... ............ ..
Auditor and land commissioner, 18%0......
Deputy auditor, 1880 ... .. ... ool
Auditor's acconntant, 1890........ ... ... ... ..
Auditor's extra clerks, 1800 . ....................
Auditor and land commissioner's clerks, 1890 ...
Land clerk, 1830, ... oot it et e in oa
Agsistantland cletk. oo i i it i i e
Adjutant general, 1890....... .. 0 i
Adjutant general’s clerk, 1890 ................
Attorney general, 1890...... ... ... .. . .. ...,
Assistant attorney general, 1800 ... ............
Attorney general’s clerk, 1880 ,.......... ......
Attorney general’s stenographer, 1890..........
Insurance commissioner, 1I890...... ............
Deputy Insurance commlssinnnr, 1890.. .... ....
Tnsurance commissioner's clerks, 1860. ... ...... ..
Librarian, 1880... ... ..ot i e e an .
Military store keeper, 18%0... ... ...l
Public examiner, 1890.... ... v iiniuatt,
Deputy public examiner, 1880...... ...... ......
Secretary of state, 183 ... .ol
Asslstant sceretary of state, 1880.... ... . .. ..
Secretary’s clerk, 1800........covein ol ol e
Recording clerk, 1890, ... .. ... Lol
Superintendent public instruetion, 18%0.. . ... ..
Assistant Supt. public instruction, 1890.. ......
Public instruction clerks, 1890....... ..........
Treasurer, 1B90.. . ... .coovivi et i e
Deputy treasurer, 18900, ..., o000 i o
Treasurer's clerk, 1800.. ... ... oo oi ol
Eogineer, 18%0. ... ... vivviiii i
Assistant englneer, 1800...... . ..ol
Fireman and laborer, 18%0.......... ... ... ...
Janitor, 1890................ .. et e eideran
Extra janitor capitol,1880........ ... .. ......
Messenger, 1890, . ... cn it inr e e e
Clerk supreme court, 1800, ..... ..... ... ... .....
Deputy clerk supreme court, 1880, ..... ... ...
Janitor supreme court, 1880, . ... ... ...
Marshal supreme conrt, 18%0.. .. ... .. ...,
Reporter supreme court, 1880, ... . ... L.
Judge supreme court—
%. E. Vanderburg, 1890.. ... ...... ... ... ...
Jas. Gilfilllan, 1890 .. oo on o o el
Wm. Mitchell, 1890........... ... ..cc.o..
L. W.Collins, 18%0. ......ovivivr crninninnn
D. A. Dickinson, 1880, ......coiiian e ol
Judge 1st district, W. M. McClueur, 1890... ....
Judge 1st district, F. M. Crosby, 1890...........
Judge 2d district, Orlando Simons, 1880. ... ....
Judge 2d district, H. R. Brill, 1880. .............
Judge 2d district, Wro. L. Kelly, 1880...........
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STATE TREASURER,

Judge 2d distrlet, C. I Kerr, 1890
Judge 24 district, C. E. Otis, 1890
Judge 3d district, C. M. Start, 1880..............
Judge 4th district, A. 71, Young, 1890,
Judge 4th distriet, Wm. Lochren, 18¢0...........
Judge 4th district, John . Rea, 1800

Judge 4th district, H. GG. Hicks, 1890............
Judge 4th distrlet, Fred Hooker, 1800....... e
Judge 4th district, Seagrave Smith, 1880........
Judge 6th district, Thos. 5. Buckham, 1890.....
Judge 6th district, M. J. Severance, 1890........
Judge Tth district, D, B, Searle, 1890............
Judge Tth district, L. L. Baxter, 1800...........
Judge 8th district, J. O. Edson, 18%0............
Judge dth district, B. F. Webber, 1800...... ceen
Judge 10th district, J. Q. Farmer, 1860. ........
Judge 11th district, O. P, Stearns, 1890.... ... ..
Judge 11th district, J. D, Ensign, 1880
Judge 12th district, G. Powers, 1890 ............
Judge 13th district, A. ). Perkins, 1890
Judge 14th district, Ira B. Mills. 1800, ... .....
Judge 15th district, Geo. W. Holland, 1890....
Judge 16th district, C. L. Brown, 1880...........
Governor's contingent. ... ol
Auditor’s ¢ontingent............... ...
Librarys contingent. . ... ... .. oiiiiiiaan
Sccretary's contingent
Treasurer'scontingent..........................
Attorney gencral's contingent
Public examiner’s contingent ..................
Puble Instruction contingent .......... ..., paes
Insurance commissioner’s contingent...........
Conimissioner statistics’ contingent... ........
Adjutant general’s contingent, 1890 .......... ..
Suqrenu&courtcontingcnu,lﬂoou... ............
R. R. and Warehouse commission, 1880..........
Dalry and food commission, 1890 ...............
Fish commission, 1890..............oo
Lunacy commission, 1890. . ......................
Bureau labor statistics, 1880.................. .
Board of health, 1800 ..... ........ cooveeiiinns
Collectlon vital statistlcs, 1880
Cattle disease, 1800 .. ... .. iin i iiinanians
Board of equalization, 1890.....................
Board of charitles and corrections, 1890.........
Historical society, 1890.......... «coinn .ot
Hortleultural socloty, 1890 . ....vvvvvniiivennn
State agricultural soclety, 1890..... e
Southern Minnesota falr association, 1890.......
County agriceltural societies, 1890..............
Farmers® institutes, 1890.........oooiivi it
Teachers’ institutes, 1880, ......coov v iie e
Hi%h 8chools, 1800 . ... ...t it
Public sehool libraries, 1800......00vuveeve . iann
History Minnesota eoldiers, 1880................
Supreme court reports, 1890....................
Law library, 1800, .. ..o rvir e iiiaae e
Binding law books, 1880, .........ccvvevanian...
Referec’s fees, 1800
State costs, 1880 . ...
Requisitions, 1890, ..o viieiiiaeniiiia--
Exchange of documents, 1800...................
State public school support, 18%0... ............
Soldiers’ home support, 1890

...........
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Refgrm school support, 1880 . ... ................
Reformatory school snpport., 1890. . ...
Prisom support, 1890 ............
I ustitate for defectives snpport., ]890 ...........
1st. hespital insane support, 1800.. e
2nd hospital insane sapport, 1890..
3rd hospital ipSane support, 1890.. e
Winoea normal school support, 1890
t. Cloud normal school sapport, 1880, . .
ankato noermal school support, 1880...........
Moorkead normal school support, 1890...... ...
Uni versity buildingsb
Agricultnral coll nildings, 1800.............
Publi¢ schoolbulldlngs, 1B e e
Third hospival insane baildings, 1800, ... ..o,
Second hospital insane heating wards, 1890... ..
First hospltal insanefin and furnish. wards, 1890 35
Lnstitute for defectl ves, improvemenhs 1890 ...
Snldiers® home bualldings, 1890.. . e
Prigon Improvements, 1880, ...... ...............
Bepalrs capitol, 1890. ,
Prioting, a.drertising' and blnding 1850, .
Printlng paper, 3890......... .
Statiopery, 18 .
State institutes iusura nee. 1890 L.
Interest on tamporar\ Toans, 18M. .. ....... ...
Horse thieves 1890.. R,
Wolf bountles, 1890..
Rent of arsenal, 1890, . Lol
Renf of telephone, 1800, ... ... ... ...,
Express and mileage, 1800 ............... ...,
Fuel and lfights, 1800.......... ... ... ....... ...
Sheriffsexpense, 1890, . ..... ... ..............
Treo planting bcn:mtyz 18%0. . e
Register and recel ver's fees, 1890 .
Burial soldiers and sailors, 1890, ................
Minnesots natlonal guard, 1890.................
Third reglment, 18% .. ... ... ..................
Selling state lands, 1890, .....o ool il
State public school agent, 1890. . s
Mining taxes, 1560..
Intereston B. R. adjustmt.nt bonds. 1890. e
Agsessors fees, 1890 ........ ..
TFizh warden, 1800.. e e
Fire companies, 1890 . e e s

Total e e e

43,649, 62
28,000.00
75,015. 52
98.588. 45
152,014, 61
151,399. 58
14.257.73
33,280.7}
18,866.45
19,355.19
11,200.00
140,013. 89
20,339. 41
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$1,791 ,407. 81



STATE TREASURER. 81

Soldiers’ Belief Fund—

Sundry warrants paid...... ..., $146,773.41
Forestry Fund— -

Sundry warrants BPaid ....................... 21,631.44
Permanent School Fund—

Sundry warrants pald............ ... ... ... 186,716, 46
General School kund—

School d,pp(]rtl()nmt.ﬂtb pait...... e e 791,903, 43

Sundry warrapts paid.................o.L 1,363.58
General University—

Sundry warrants pald.. e e ... 183,795.95
Internal Improvement Land Fund—

Sundry warrant8. ..o oo 100,003.00
Interna Improvenmuh Laud Fund lnteresy—

Sund’f' warrants paid..... ... ...l 83,528.12
School Text Book Fund—

Sundr) warrants pasd.. ... L S.... 31,922.806
Reforwn School Sales and Bumhng Fund—

Sundry warrants paid...... vee .. B4B0T.46
Reform School Conde mnuuuu—

Sundry warrants pald............0 o0 L 14,554.05
Grain Inspection Fund—

¥

Sundry warrapts pald........... T o......  B9.875.18
$1,616,575.64

OLAL,, e e e e e e 23,407,083 .45



